Development Building, Allocating Utility Tax Credit Revenues To 

Florence County For Public Infrastructure Projects, And Addressing Other 

Matters Related Thereto. 

D. INTRODUCTION 

ORDINANCE NO. 15-2020/21 

An Ordinance To Provide For The Issuance And Sale Of Not Exceeding 

One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000) General Obligation 

Bonds Of Florence County, South Carolina, To Prescribe The Purposes 

For Which The Proceeds Shall Be Expended, To Provide For The Payment 

Thereof, And Other Matters Relating Thereto. 

XI.  APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS:

[...]

approved by Council at its August 20, 2020 regularly scheduled meeting.) 

XIII.  OTHER BUSINESS: 

A. COUNCIL 

PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY 
Council Is Asked To Approve The Purchase Of Three (3) Parcels Of Real 

Property, Subject To Satisfactory Completion Of Due Diligence, Totaling 

Approximately Two Hundred Eight (208) Acres Adjacent To Highway 

41/51 Designated As TMP# 00441-05-018; TMP# 00441-05-027; And 

TMP# 00441-05-051 In The Amount Of $600,000 For Development As A 

Future Economic Development Site To Be Funded From Economic 

Development Capital Fund.